BOROUGH OF MILLERSVILLE

Lancaster County, Pennsylvania

_		
	RESOLUTION NO. 2024-16	
MILLERSVILLE,	OF THE COUNCIL OF THE LANCASTER COUNTY, PENI ON THE BOROUGH PARK CO	NSYLVANIA, TO
WHEREAS, the Boroug	h of Millersville has established a	Park Commission; and
43 of 2012, provides that the fil	01.1(c) of the Borough Code, as realing of borough-appointed position unless otherwise provided by s	s and of vacancies of elected
WHEREAS, there is a v	acancy on the Borough Park Comr	nission; and
WHEREAS, Council de	sires to appoint a member of the B	orough Park Commission.
NOW, THEREFORE, B Lancaster County, Pennsylvania	E IT RESOLVED by the Council a, as follows:	of the Borough of Millersville
amended by Act 43 of 2012, Co the Borough Park Commission Section 2. In the event a shall be held to be invalid, illegativalidity, illegality, or unconsti- sections, sentences, clauses, or p that the remainder of the Resolu-	dection 3301.1(c) of the Borough Council appoints Jillian Healy with the term of office expiring on any provision, section, sentence, class, or unconstitutional by a court of attutionally shall not affect or impair parts of this Resolution, it being the attion shall be and shall remain in fution shall be effective immediately.	to fill the member vacancy on December 31, 2025. ause, or part of this Resolution competent jurisdiction, such the remaining provisions, e intent of Borough Council
	28 day of May, 2024, t Pennsylvania, in lawful session du	
	BOROUGH OF M Lancaster County,	
Attest:		
Rebecca DeSantis-Rand Borough Secretary	all Joseph Lane Borough Cour	ncil President
[BOROUGH SEAL]		